RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Trans LLC, seeks to operate as a licensed EMS agency in the Commonwealth of Virginia for non-emergent medical transportation; and

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Trans LLC wishes to incorporate non-emergent basic life support transportation; and

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Trans LLC intends to provide inter-facility basic life support, wheelchair van, or sedan medical transport services in the City of Alexandria; and

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Trans LLC has requested licenser as an EMS agency in the Commonwealth of Virginia to allow them to operate in the Commonwealth, to include the City of Alexandria; and

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Trans LLC will not interfere with the mission of the Alexandria Fire Department or respond to medical emergencies within the City of Alexandria.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA

, the Alexandria City Council does hereby approve Sunrise Medical Trans LLC to operate within the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

	$\overline{}$	\sim	D	_			
Δ	1)(\cap	\mathbf{p}	ΓI	Fil	1	١

ADOPTED:	
	APPROVED BY:
	JUSTIN M. WILSON MAYOR
ATTEST	
Gloria A. Sitton, CMC. City Clerk	